- 03-06-2	000 ED OLIEFT						
Form PTO-1594	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
Form PTO-1694 F (Rev. 6-93) F OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	NLY						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra 1012820	164 ants or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(les): Owens Corning	2. Name and address of receiving party(()):						
□ Individuals □ Association	2. Name and address of receiving party( ): 📜 🔾						
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Name: Bulk Molding Compounds, Inc.						
⊠ Corporation-Delaware	Internal Address.						
□ Other	Street Address: 1600 Powis Court						
	City: W. Chicago State: Illinois Zip 80185						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □Yes █ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship						
	Association						
	☐ General Partnership						
	☐ Limited Partnership						
	☑ Corporation Illinois						
	☐ Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic						
	representative designation is attached:						
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)						
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☐Assignment ☐ Merger							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
☑ Other Partial release of security lien							
Execution Date: <u>January 11, 2000</u>							
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)						
	875,417						
,							
Additional numbers attached? Yes □ No 図							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	2						
concerning document should be mailed:							
Name: Christopher J. Rosette	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00						
	⊠ Enclosed						
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for						
	insufficient funds						
Street Address: McBride Baker & Coles	8. Deposit account number:						
500 West Madison Street, 40th Floor	13-0045						
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60661-2511	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
	THIS SPACE						
01 FC:481 /40-00 UP /							
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Christopher J. Rosette	() Roette //1/2000						
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							
tous number of pages including cores should automite the document.							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002029 FRAME: 0990

## <u>PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN</u> TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATION

This Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademark and Trademark Application is made effective as of November 1, 1999 by Owens Corning, a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 1 Owens Corning Parkway, Toledo, Ohio 43659 (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Bulk Molding Compounds, Inc., an Illinois corporation, with its principal place of business at 1600 Powis Court, West Chicago, Illinois 60185 (the "Company"), holds a license to the trademark and trademark application listed on Exhibit A attached hereto ("U.S. Listed Trademark and Trademark Application"), which trademark and trademark application are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Office"); and

WHEREAS, the Company has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of its trademarks and trademark applications, including but not limited to the U.S. Listed Trademark and Trademark Application, as described in that certain Trademark Security Agreement ("Trademark Security Agreement") dated as of November 1, 1998 executed by the Company and previously filed and recorded in the Office on February 8, 1999 at Reel No. 1853, Frame No. 0834; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party, at the Company's request, is willing effective as of the date first set forth above, to release and terminate its security interest in and to the CYGLAS and CYGLAS LITE trademarks and trademark applications throughout the world including without limitation, the U.S. Listed Trademark and Trademark Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases effective as of the date first set forth above its security interest in (i) the Company's U.S. Listed Trademark and Trademark Application, and (ii) in all foreign trademark registrations and trademark applications for CYGLAS listed in Exhibit A to the Trademark Security Agreement; provided however that the Secured Party's security interest in any remaining trademarks and trademark applications held by the Company shall remain in place and are not released by this Partial Release of Security Interest.

**OWENS CORNING** 

1054412-2

ı

TRADEMARK REEL: 002029 FRAME: 0991

STATE OF Shie ) SS COUNTY OF Sugar )							
On this 10th day of January instrument as VP & Gen Counsel-CSB of			me app	the perso	on wh	no signed	l this who
acknowledged that (s)he signed it  Owens Corning	as a	free	act with	deed rity to de	on o so.	behalf	of
Christina Mitt	1 moes	_					
Notary Public							
My Commission Expires:							

Christina M. Hansen Notary Public State of Ohio My Commission Exp. 7/30/2001

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

UNITED STATES REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark Registration No.

**Date** 

**CYGLAS** 

875,417

August 26, 1989

UNITED STATES REGISTERED TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

**Mark** 

Application No.

Date

**CYGLAS LITE** 

75/244327

February 19, 1997

1054412-2

**RECORDED: 01/27/2000** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002029 FRAME: 0993